UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as
University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the
Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala Legislative Assembly

'Re- accredited by NAAC with A++Grade')

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY



¥ ¥ KARIAVATTOM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695 581 KERALA, INDIA Phone +91-471-2308301

Web site: www.keralauniversity.ac.in e mail: botany@keralauniversity.ac.in

14/BOT/ 532 /22 01-11-2022

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed Quotations are inviting for 32 Nos Battery with interlink of APC UPS installed in the Department of Botany, University of Kerala, Kariavattom campus, Thiruvananthapuram.

Specifications

Sl.No	Model	Make	Quantity	Warranty	Remarks
1	12V/26 AH	Amaron	32 Nos	2 Years	Buy back policy:-
	Battery with	Quanta		onsite	Kindly quote amount after
	interlink			warranty	calculating buy back prices for 32
					Nos of currently using Batteries.
	Type- SMF				

Terms and Conditions

- The firm should be capable to extend immediate service, which in no way should not exceed 24 hours.
- Kindly quote the lowest price, the quoted price should be valid at least six months. Prices are to be quoted FOR DESTINATION (Department of Botany, University of Kerala, Kariavattom campus). The prices quoted should clearly indicate all taxes, transportation charges and installation charges. If these details are not provided it will be considered that the price quoted is inclusive of all charges. The undersigned reserves have the right to reject any or all of the quotations received without assigning any reason thereof.
- If any of the batteries is found to be defective during the warranty period, the vendor has to replace the defective item immediately at their own cost.

The **Quotation (only hard copy)** should be complete in all respects may be submitted to Professor & Head, Department of Botany, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, Thiruvananthapuram 695 581, on or before **12.11.2022 3.00.PM.**

Dr. E.A. Siril Professor & Head